©2025 Advanced Energy Industries, Inc.
SL POWER
NCF660 SERIES
660 W Single Output
Medical Grade - CF Rated
Total Power
660 W
Input Voltage

4 advancedenergy.com
NCF660
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Number2 Output Voltage Output Current
(fan)1
Output Power
(fan)1
Output Current
(convection)
Output Power
(convection) Terminations
NCF660S12K  12 V 46.2 A 560 W 30.6 A 370 W
Screw Terminals
NCF660S15K 15 V 37.0 A 560 W 24.5 A 370 W
NCF660S24K  24 V 27.2 A 660 W 18.2 A 440 W
NCF660S48K  48 V 13.6 A 660 W 9.1 A 440 W
Note 1: 300 LFM airflow is required.
Note 2: Contact Advanced Energy for 15 V output models.
SYSTEM TIMING SPECIFICATIONS
T1 Turn-on time - main output 500 to 1000 ms, measured at 115 VAC and 100% load